SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-501

INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND NORTH COUNTY REGIONAL FIRE AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE MAINTENANCE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the North County Regional Fire Authority has requested Snohomish County to provide maintenance services; and

WHEREAS, the County currently provides these services to other local government agencies and special purpose districts; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Road Maintenance Division has the resources to provide services to the Authority; and

WHEREAS, an Intergovernmental Services agreement has been negotiated between Snohomish County and the North County Regional Fire Authority;

NOW, THEREFORE ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to sign the Intergovernmental Services Agreement with the North County Regional Fire Authority.

PASSED this 14th day of December, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Coun⊌il Chair

ATTEST:

Asst Clark of the Council